
Alabama Hunt Club
 

 

February 6th 2011 newsletter   

Meeting called to order by Jean 

Minutes read and accepted treasurers report read and accepted 

The next shoot will be on Sunday, March 6 Range officers shoot at 9:00 a.m. and 
the general membership shoots at 11:00 a.m.  Please bring a jug of water for the 
kitchen 

Gun Show Please sign up everyone’s help is needed. Flyers and tickets are 
ready. 

Membership- Get your dues to Lorraine as soon as possible 
 
NRA Banquet- Saturday April 2 2011  
Voted to pay twenty dollars a person we will have two tables with no extra 
cost to the club. If interested please contact me                                        
 
Sick Call - Sandy Stornelli hope you feel better 
 
Voted to let scope use club kitchen will provide a lunch 
 
Allen will be looking into hats and nametags 
 
Anyone interested in living history trip please contact Chris Pittler 
 
Range officers please sing up to work 

 A strong body makes the mind strong. As to the species of 
exercise, I advise the gun. While this gives moderate exercise to the body, it 
gives boldness, enterprise and independence to the mind. Games played 
with the ball, and others of that nature, are too violent for the body and 
stamp no character on the mind. Let your gun therefore be your constant 
companion of your walks. 

 Thomas Jefferson Aug 19, 1785 



Feb. 6,2011  2011 AGG.

POINTS #1 #2#3#4TOTAL PTS. X'S

1 Mangus Paul E. 11 128 128 1

2 Vedder Victor 10 99 99

3 Decker Keith Sr. 9 90 90

4 Erbacher "Moose" 8 83 83 1

5 Heschke Bill 7 75 75 1

5 Smith Bob 7 75 75 1

6 Ciociola Mike 6 70 70

6 Laskey Mark 6 70 70

7 Baker Roger 5 60 60

7 Boyler Dan 5 60 60

7 Hofmaster Paul 5 60 60

8 Robert Wynne 4 59 59

9 Penland James 3 57 57

10 Barnard Dave 2 55 55

10 Pittler Mark 2 55 55

11 Laskey Warren 1 53 53

12 Schultz Terry 1 41 41

13 Baumgaertner Joe 1 39 39

14 Lilly Jeff 1 30 30

15 Cory Jerry 1 25 25

16 Sanford Gary 1 23 23

17 Hale Rick 1 15 15

18 Bonczyk Bernie 1 10 10

19 Davis Dennis 1 0 0

20 Hartrick Bob 1 0 0

21 Kraft Alan 1 0 0

22 Stornelli Sandy 1 0 0

23 Telga  Jim 1 0 0

Women

1 Boyler Cindy 1 52 52

2 Erbacher Dema 1 51 51

3 McBride Dawn 1 46 46

4 Heschke Jean 1 44 44

5 Baumgaertner Shirley 1 40 40

6 Hale Joan 1 35 35

7 Tee Liz 1 18 18

8 Smith Sue 1 0 0



YTD Standings 2010-2011 MISC.

F11eb 20

TOTAL POINTS TOTAL X'S NO.# SHOOTS

1 Mangus Paul E. 68 8 7 (Q)

2 Decker Keith Sr. 50 6 5

3 George Fred 47 4 6

4 Erbacher "Moose" 46 7 7 (Q)

5 Baker Roger 38 14 7 (Q)

6 Barnard Dave 38 2 7 (Q)

7 Laskey Mark 29 5 7 (Q)

8 Smith Bob 25 5 5

9 Heschke Bill 23 4 7 (Q)

10 Vedder Victor 23 3 7 (Q)

11 Laskey Warren 21 2 7 (Q)

12 Ciociola Mike 20 4 5

13 Cory Jerry 18 4 7 (Q)

14 Davis Dennis 18 3 5

15 Boyler Dan 15 2 5

16 Andrews Adam 13 2 5

17 Hofmaster Paul 12 2 7 (Q)

18 Kraft Alan 11 1 7 (Q)

19 Hartrick Bob 10 1 7 (Q)

20 Hale Rick 9 3 6

21 Consiglio Tony 7 4 6

22 Bonczyk Bernie 7 2 7 (Q)

23 Stornelli Sandy 7 2 7 (Q)

24 Pittler Mark 7 2 6

25 Telga  Jim 7 1 7 (Q)

26 Schultz Terry 7 1 6

27 Penland James 7 1 5

28 Baumgaertner Joe 6 3 6

29 Robert Wynne 6 0 3

30 Miller Rol 5 4 5

31 Machowski Jim 5 2 5

32 Lilly Jeff 5 1 5

33 Burley Randy 5 0 5

34 David Feary 5 0 5

35 Misso Roger 5 0 5

36 Andrews Warren "DAN" 4 1 4

37 Margrey Ken 4 1 4

38 Cummings Ed 4 0 4

39 Oswald Dave 3 2 3

40 Zalenski Chris 3 1 3

41 Baumgaertner Hans 3 1 3

42 Marciscenski Todd 3 0 3

43 Sanford Gary 3 0 3

44 Schultz Jim Sr. 3 0 3

45 Duncan Stew 3 0 3

Women

1 McBride Dawn 35 2 7 (Q)

2 Heschke Jean 30 1 7 (Q)

3 Boyler Cindy 18 0 4

4 Smith Sue 16 3 5

5 Andrews Mary "Lynn" 14 2 4

6 Baumgaertner Shirley 13 0 5



7 Hale Joan 12 1 6 (Q)

8 Erbacher Dema 8 1 3

9 Tee Liz 2 0 2

Jr's

1 Sargent Cassie 29 0 5 (Q)

2 Miller Scott  JR. 6 1 1
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